In view of the aforesaid discussions and findings, I pass the 
following order: 

ORDER 

10.1 I order for confiscation of re-imported goods declared as "(Re 
Import) Premium Basmati Rice - Zeeba (Purple) Brand" weighing 21,030 Kgs 
having Assessable Value of Rs. 25,60,435/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lac Sixty 
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five Only) imported vide Bill of Entry No. 
2634269 dated 18.03.2024 under Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962. 
However, I give an option to the importer to re-export the confiscated goods on 
payment of redemption fine of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) under 

Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

10.2 I impose a penalty of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand 
Only) on the importer M/s Supple Tek Industries Private Limited (IEC No. 

1213002877) having their address at Village Chabba Tarn Taran Road, 
Amritsar under Section 112 (a)(i) of the Custom Act, 1962. 

10.3 I also allow the importer to re-export the goods declared as "(Re